ES-5051 Rev.9
MODEL
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
M2AP
Functions & Features
• Providing a pulse rate output in proportion to DC
input signal • Universal power input • High-den-
sity mounting • CE marking • UL approval

Minimum span: 1V
Input resistance: 1MΩ minimum
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.
•Code number (e.g. M2AP-61-M2/CE)
•Special input range (For codes Z & 0)
•Output frequency range (e.g. 0 – 500 Hz)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: input to output to power
Front adjustments: 0 – 5% for zero; ±5% for span
Model
SPAN
ZERO
23 (.91)
76
(2.99)
mm (inch)
124
(4.88)
P. 1 / 3
M2AP–❑❑–❑❑
MODEL
INPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
H : 10 – 50mA DC
Z : Specify current *1
*1 : 0% input must be 0mA or 0V.
OUTPUT
1 : Open collector (max. frequency 1 kHz)
2 : 5V pulse (max. frequency 1 kHz)
3 : Mercury relay contact (max. frequency 30 Hz) *2, *3
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M : 85 – 264V AC *2 R : 24V DC
M2: 100 – 240V AC R2: 11 – 27V DC *2
P : 110V DC *2
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
/N : Without CE or UL
/CE : CE marking
/UL : UL approval (CE marking)
*2 : Select ‘/N’ for ‘Standards & Approvals’ code.
*3 : Not conform to RoHS Directive
M2AP
ES-5051 Rev.9
Specifications subject to change without notice.
INSTALLATION
Power input
AC: operational voltage range 85 – 264V
(90 – 264V for UL);
47 – 66 Hz; approx. 3VA at 100V
approx. 4VA at 200V
approx. 5VA at 264V
DC: operational voltage range for R: 24V
±10%, R2: 11 – 27V, or P: 85 – 150V
ripple 10% p-p max.; approx. 3W